MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-sixth and Eighty-seventh Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 1, 1933, to April 6, 1935

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Secretary of State, in conjunction with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts approved August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1935

RESOLVES

of the

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Seventh Legislature

1935

Chapter 75.

RESOLVE, in Favor of Harold F. Wing of Bingham.

Harold F. Wing, compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, the sum of \$125 to be paid to Harold F. Wing of Bingham, for remuneration for turkeys killed by an eagle; said sum to be paid from the funds of the department of inland fisheries and game.

Approved March 22, 1935.

Chapter 76.

RESOLVE, Relating to Ice Fishing in Little Sebago Lake.

Little Sebago lake opened to ice fishing. Resolved: That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, directed to issue a rule and regulation opening to ice fishing under the general law Little Sebago lake, in Cumberland county.

Approved March 22, 1935.

Chapter 77.

RESOLVE, Relating to Fishing in Great Meadow Stream.

Great Meadow stream, opened to fishing in Somerset county. Resolved: That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to issue a rule and regulation opening to fishing under the general law Great Meadow stream, so-called, and its tributaries, in Somerset county.

Approved March 23, 1935.

Chapter 78.

RESOLVE, in Favor of Edwin T. Clifford.

Edwin T. Clifford; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to Edwin T. Clifford, to reimburse him for money expended for legal services in connection with the investigation by the 84th legislature of the state highway commission, the sum of \$900, said sum to be paid from the general state fund.

Approved March 25, 1935.